

Ortronics One Jumper OS2 MDC Test Reference Cable Part No. DPC OR SCMDC-MDC-TRC-OS2



The OS2 One Jumper MDC Test Reference Kit is engineered to test installations when test equipment has MDC adapters and software for one jumper reference testing. This is also designed to test acclAIM installations. Input Connector: MDC Duplex, Output Connector: SC Simplex

Features & Benefits

Compatibility: This kit enables compatibility with Fiber test equipment that has MDC connectivity.

Yes

Ready to Test: Each Kit has been cleaned and inspected from the factory

Quick Visual Identification: The test equipment side (A End), MDC connector housing has been marked with Red on the A ferrule side to indicate the unused channel. This helps ensure quick and accurate testing.

Specifications

General Info **United States** Product Line Ortronics Country Of Origin Data Center **Application Sector** Tester Туре Dimensions Product Width US 2.0 mm Product Weight US 0.1 lb Product Length US 2.0 m Cable Length 2 m Listing Agencies / 3rd Party Agencies CE Certified Yes

RoHS Compliant

Additional Information

Technical Information			
Fiber Optic Cable Type	OS2	Connector	MDC
Bend Radius	10 mm	Cable Type	Fiber Optic
Cable Diameter	2 mm	Fiber Size	9/125